WHEREAS, pursuant to RFQ 20-03, the Village entered into a current Continuing Services 

Agreement with Stantec for professional engineering and environmental services; and

WHEREAS, Stantec is willing to perform these services as outlined in the Scope of Services 

attached as Exhibit “B” in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00.); 

and

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands, (the “Village Council”) has 

determined that approval of the Work Authorization No. 2 with Stantec is in the best interest of 

the Village and its residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

the VILLAGE, without interruption. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Project Agreement are of the essence.

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation.  VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) as compensation for performance of all services and 
deliverables related to the Project.  It is understood that the method of compensation is that of 

lump sum which means that CONSULTANT shall perform all services set forth for total 
compensation in the amount stated above.